HBP FTIP/FSTIP “Grouped Project” Funding Certification

This form shall be used only for projects:

. Currently listed under a grouped (lump sum) HBP item in the FTIP/FSTIP.

. Where a phase of work is programmed outside the current 4 year element of the

FTIP/FSTIP in the most current HBP backup list but is now ready to authorize.

. Or where a new phase of work is within the 4 year element of the FTIP in the current

HBP backup list, but needs additional funds on the initial authorization.

Projects that may be authorized with this document:

Bridge No. Federal Aid Project Number

23C0184 (Grizzly Island Road Bridge) 5923(021)

The E76 to authorize this work can proceed based on the following:

K

1. The attached program summary print shows the project fully funded within
the 4 year element of the FTIP. HOLDS may need to be removed by the
District if the project has not been reviewed. (This is how the project will
look in a future program listing. Always attach.)

2. Marked up page(s) from the current backup list in the FTIP showing where
the programming capacity is being made available. (A schedule slippage or
a project is being pushed out by a policy decision.)

3. A spreadsheet showing a reconciliation of the current FTIP lump sum with
other changes that have been processed using 2, above.

4. Marked up page(s) from the backup list of a pending amendment showing
where the programming capacity is also being made available. (A schedule

= slippage or a project is being pushed out by policy decision.)
5. A pending amendment shows the project to be fully funded. Item 4 will not
r be required once the FTIP amendment is approved by the Department

(admin) or FHWA (formal).

Based on the above the E76 may be processed when the “Holds” are removed in the HBP
database.

b | Bo?  1/7/200g

HBP Prog/am Coo'r'dinator, Date




Federal Fund Constraint for Interim Lump Sum List Implementation

tive list dated 12/27/2007 -- TIP Amendment 07-25 Approved on 9/5 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

1st Napa cost increase #2 (21C0095) 1,150,890

Delete 37C0173 (authorized in prior FTIP) -653,971 -1,265,979

Add funding for 37C0052L for CON this year (LSSRP) 464,783

Push 20C0242 out of FFY09/10 -5,311,800
Add funding for 37C0701

Add 37C0701 592,177
Add 35C0133 "B" 5,427,401
Push 27C0150 -2,719,907
Add 37C0732 49,046
Add 37C0579 528,918
Surplus from 37C0093 ($3,859,908-$2,826,940) -1,032,968

Add 33C0027 (Park Street) (323,903 +$726,968) 750,871
Push 37C0159 -5,453,448
Add 23C0184 (Grizzly Island Road Bridge) 3,983,850
Balance must be NEGATIVE to implement changes. A positive

balance means the lump sum budget is busted. -1,222,156 -115,089 -2,152,892




HBP Project Summary Report -- NOT to be used by the MPOs or RTPAs

District: 04 County: Solano FFY 8/9, 9/10, 10/11 and 11/12 are the 4 year fundable element of the FTIP. Other years are for info only.
Responsible Agency | Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total |
Solano County BRIDGE NO. 23C0184, GRIZZLY ISLAND RD, OVER HILL SLOUGH, 1.3 MI S RTE 12. Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.
Ready to Ad?  Yes Nearly Ready to Ad? Yes Con Auth. Date: STIP Match? No Rank: 1 Line item? No
PE: R/W: CON:
Phase Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11112 Beyond Total
PE 195,000 405,000 600,000
R/W 80,000 80,000
CON 4,500,000 4,500,000
Total 195,000 405,000 80,000 4,500,000 5,180,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11112 Beyond Total
Fed $ 172,634 358,547 70824] (3,983,850 — 4,585,854
Local Match 22,367 46,454 9,176 516150 gaede 4+ e 594,146
LSSRP Bond Gl i i e
Local AC o 2 AL
Total 195,000 405,000 80,000 4500,000] ) — 5,180,000
PE Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 172,634 358,547 531,180
Local Match 22,367 46,454 68,820
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 195,000 405,000 600,000
Phase Funding Details: Review fund line details to see if funds are in FTIP!
Projid  Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
688 HBP PE 172,634 265,590 438,224
Local Match 22,367 34,410 56,777
Match Rate: 88.53% Fund line is in FTIP, no funds in 4 yr element. Do not Obligate. Total: 495,000
688 HBP PE 92,957 92,957
Local Match 12,044 12,044
Match Rate: 88.53% Fund line is in FTIP, no funds in 4 yr element. Do not Obligate. Total: 105,000
post programming adjustment due to cost increase.
Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 1/7/2009, 11:14 AM PrintProjectSummary1FL4 Smitxt Page 1



HBP Project Summary Report -- NOT to be used by the MPOs or RTPAs

District: 04 County: Solano FFY 8/9, 9/10, 10/11 and 11/12 are the 4 year fundable element of the FTIP. Other years are for info only.
Responsible Agency |_Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total |
R/W Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 70,824 70,824
Local Match 9,176 9,176
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 80,000 80,000
Phase Funding Details: Review fund line details to see if funds are in FTIP!
Projid  Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
688 HBP R/W 70,824 70,824
Local Match 9,176 9,176
Match Rate:  88.53% Fund line is in FTIP, no funds in 4 yr element. Do not Obligate. Total: 80,000
CON Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 3,983,850 3,983,850
Local Match 516,150 516,150
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total . 4,500,000 4,500,000
Phase Funding Details: Review fund line details to see if funds are in FTIP!
Projid  Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
688 HBP CON 4,426,500 4,426,500
Local Match 573,500 573,500
Match Rate: 88.53% Fund line is in FTIP and funds may be obligated. Total: 5,000,000
688 HBP _ CON -4,426,500 4,426,500
Local Match -573,500 573,500
Match Rate: 88.53% Fund line is in FTIP and funds may be obligated. Total:
12/18/2007 DLA-Admin: CON funds moved from FFY 2010/11 to Beyond. Action taken to financially constrain the FTIP (PUSH). HBP
project is not ready to advertise.
688 HBP CON 3,983,850 -4,426,500 -442 650
Local Match 516,150 -573,500 -57,350
Match Rate:  88.53% Fund line NOT in FTIP but okay to obligate if Post Programming Change. Total: -500,000
9/4/2008 Chien Wu: project is ready to advertise. Move CON funds from beyond year to FFY 08/09.
Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 1/7/2009, 11:14 AM PrintProjectSummary1FL4 Smltxt Page 2

New!



2006/7-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

District: 04 County: Santa Clara Funds shown in “Beyond” are for information only and do not represent committed HBP Funds.
Responsible Agency | Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total |
Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0159, ALAMITOS RD, OVER ALAMITOS CREEK, 0.8 MI S OF ALMADEN. Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.
Phase Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 Beyond Total
PE 100,000 650,000 750,000
R/W 60,000 60,000
CON 6,160,000 6,160,000
Total 100,000 710,000 6,160,000 6,970,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 80,000 573,118 5,453,448 \ ——1~ 2= ] > 4 6,106,566
Local Match 20,000 136,882 395,600 FVk 552,482
LSSRP Bond 310,952 310,952
Local AC
Total 100,000 710,000 6,160,000 6,970,000
PE Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 80,000 520,000 600,000
Local Match 20,000 130,000 150,000
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 100,000 650,000 750,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
1221 HBP PE 663,975 663,975
Local Match 86,025 86,025
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 750,000
1221 HBP PE 80,000 520,000 600,000 New!
Local Match 20,000 130,000 150,000
Match Rate: 80.00% 11/29/2007 Eric Bost: Corrects reimbursement rate and shows prior year programming. Prior year local match is actually SHA funds. Total: 750.000
11/20/2007 Chien Wu: To reflect PE funds obligated in FFY07/08. PE funds originally programmed in FFY 06/07. !
1221 HBP PE -663,975 -663,975 New!
Local Match -86,025 -86,025
Match Rate: 88.53% 11/29/2007 Eric Bost: Delete federal/match funds with wrong reimbursement rate. Total: -750,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

12/27/2007, 1:13 PM

Lineltm2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 130



2006/7-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

District: 04 County: Santa Clara Funds shown in “Beyond” are for information only and do not represent committed HBP Funds.
Responsible Agency | Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total |
R/W Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 Beyond Total
Fed $ 53,118 53,118
Local Match 6,882 6,882
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 60,000 60,000
Phase Funding Details:
Projid  Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 L1112 - Beyond Total
1221 HBP R/W 53,118 53,118
Local Match 6,882 6,882
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 60,000
CON Summary: Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11112 Beyond Total
Fed $ (5453448 ———— | 1 —w 5,453,448
Local Match 395600 395,600
LSSRP Bond 310,952 310,952
Local AC
Total 6,160,000 6,160,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 Beyond Total
1221 HBP CON 3,053,400 3,053,400
Local Match 395,600 395,600
Match Rate: 88.53% Tolals 3,449,000
3103  HBP CON 2,400,048 2,400,048
LSSRP Bond 310,952 310,952
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 2,711,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

12/27/2007, 1:13 PM

Lineltm2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 131




